Operating Manual
SERIES MTM-A-000
Magnetic-translational Absolute Measuring System
 Permanent position detection even in power-off condition
 Position / path determination at round profile rods
 Wear-free, contactless measurement principle
 Very robust and proven measuring technology
 Interface: Analog output or CANopen

 When ordering option "H" (Heavy Duty) the degree of protection is IP69K and therefore suitable
for cleaning with high-pressure cleaners.
Type Designation
- 22 -
11 Type Designation
To order please use the following code:
PLEASE NOTE
The above division of the order code into blocks serves only as a better illustration. Please
write your defined order code always together and without hyphens, blanks and separators.
11.1 Accessories
Table 6: Accessories
Order Designation Description
710000130 PSF 30 x 30 mm - pole finder foil for magnetic tracks
MTMA XXXX
Version No.:
00    = standard version
01    = first special version
Measurement range in mm:
1000 = 1000 mm (example); up to max. 2450 mm possible;
              available in steps of 10 mm (e. g. 1010 mm)
Interface:
V04 =  Analog, voltage (0.5 … 4.5 V)
V10 =  Analog, voltage (0 … 10 V)
I20  =  Analog, current (0 … 20 mA)
I24  =  Analog, current (4 … 20 mA)
CA0 =  CANopen standard (DS406)
Connection options:
0 =  open cable ends (standard)
2 =  5-pin round connector M12 x 1 at signal cable
X XXX
System accuracy:
01    =  1 mm at max. 2450 mm measuring length (standard)
Coding:
1 = coded 10 mm wide magnetic track
2    = coded 20 mm wide magnetic track
3    = coded total scope (on request)
XXX X XXXX
Cable length (max. 10.0 m):
015 = 1.5 m (standard)
050 = 5.0 m (example)
XX
Protection class:
N    =  Standard IP65
H    =  Heavy Duty IP69K
X
Sensor holder:
O     = without (holder provided by customer)
H      = holder as accessorial part (on request)
XXX XX
Series / Type                        Sensor                                       Round Rod / Cylinder
Round rod diameter in mm:
050   = Ø 50 mm (example); minimum Ø = 20 mm
Cylinder outer diameter in mm:
100   = Ø 100 mm (example); minimum Ø = 40 mm
Available Ø in mm: 20, 22, 25, 28, 32, 36, 40, 45, 50, 56, 63, 70, 80, 90, 100,
110, 125, 140, 160, 180, 200, 220, 250, 280, 320 and 360
Available Ø in mm: 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 110, 120, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320 and 400
- 23 -
Notes:
Index
- 24 -
12 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 21
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5